Harkinnanvarainenen valtionosuuden korotus
Hakeneet kunnat summineen vuonna 2024

Asukasluku Haettu Haettu

31.12.2023 maara, € €/asukas

Yhteensa 680 981 86 669 555 127
Akaa 16 405 2771900 169
Alavus 10 933 1500 000 137
Aura 3961 640 000 162
Eura 11184 400 000 36
Haapajarvi 6 558 2000 000 305
Hamina 19 534 2000 000 102
Hartola 2531 800 000 316
Humppila 2125 950 000 447
Hyvinkaa 46 901 5200 000 111
lkaalinen 6 850 1 000 000 146
Jamijarvi 1682 200 000 119
Jamsa 19 182 2000 000 104
Jarvenpaa 46 490 1 000 000 22
Kaavi 2628 585 000 223
Kankaanpaa 12 394 1100 000 89
Kannonkoski 1217 500 000 411
Karstula 3625 770 000 212
Karvia 2216 175 000 79
Kaskinen 1208 500 000 414
Kauhajoki 12 618 400 000 32
Kaustinen 4137 1 000 000 242
Kemi 19 371 3000 000 155
Kihnio 1749 650 000 372
Kinnula 1523 200 000 131
Kokkola 48 295 3000 000 62
Kouvola 78 880 5000 000 63
Kyyjarvi 1174 314973 268
Karkola 4114 500 000 122
Laihia 7 682 1278 643 166
Lapinlahti 8 975 700 000 78
Lappajarvi 2789 813 000 292
Laukaa 18 762 950 000 51
Lemi 2 862 1100 000 384
Lestijarvi 682 785 675 1152
Liminka 10 256 3000 000 293
Liperi 11 969 2 300 000 192
Lumijoki 2033 800 000 394
Masku 9619 500 000 52
Merijarvi 1055 500 000 474
Miehikkala 1752 400 000 228
Mikkeli 51919 3000 000 58
Multia 1430 731 400 511
Mynamaki 7 515 2000 000 266
Myrskyla 1715 385 000 224
Mantyharju 5522 1 000 000 181
Nousiainen 4 695 1400 000 298
Orimattila 15 669 1500 000 96
Oulainen 6978 1200 000 172
Parainen 14 999 1500 000 100
Perho 2578 700 000 272

Petéjavesi 3596 400 000 111



Pomarkku
Pornainen
Pukkila
Pyhajarvi
Rautalampi
Reisjarvi
Ristijarvi
Raakkyla
Siikajoki
Siuntio
Sotkamo
Tervo
Tohmajarvi
Tuusniemi
Tyrnava
Urjala
Uurainen
Varkaus
Vimpeli
Virolahti
Ahtéri

1943
4973
1781
4756
2933
2598
1164
1902
4 837
6 158
10 274
1412
4 066
2313
6 525
4 568
3615
19727
2 656
2927
5316

400 000
700 000
300 000
1500 000
700 000
500 000
534 215
400 000
500 000
500 000
3500 000
452 552
558 000
1000 000
1800 000
1200 000
500 000
1000 000
724 197
2200 000
2600 000

206
141
168
315
239
192
459
210
103

81
341
321
137
432
276
263
138

51
273
752
489



